

610 Banner Elk Hwy, Banner Elk, NC 28604

PH. 828-898-3810

highcountryfoundation.org

2023 Grant Recipients:

Avery Association for Exceptional Citizens: "Yellow Mtn" Avery County DARE Program Avery County Habitat for Humanity **Avery Humane Society** Banner Elk Book Exchange Banner Elk Fire & Rescue Foundation Community Care Clinic Ensemble Stage Feeding Avery Families Grandfather Mtn. Stewardship Foundation **High Country Caregivers** Holston Center Hospitality House of Northwest NC Hunger & Health Coalition Kiwanis Club of Banner Elk Foundation Lees McRae College Linville Volunteer Fire Dept Mediation & Restorative Justice Center OASIS, INC Parent to Parent Family Support Network Pisgah Legal Services Reaching Avery Ministry (RAM) Spirit Ride Therapeutic Riding Center The Jason Project, Inc /"The Grandfather Project" Volunteer Avery County **WAMY Community Action** Western Youth Network - Avery Mentoring Program Williams YMCA of Avery County

Christmas Grants:

Reaching Avery Ministries "Avery Project Christmas" Avery County Sheriff's Office - "Shop with a Cop"